Windsor () -vs- Laurier ()
10/21/2022 at Laurier

gate: 170{ 21'13/5022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: -

Time: 2:06 Windsor 1 1 1 3
Attendance: 0 Laurier 0 2 0 2

Location: Laurier WSR: Brady Pataki (1); Sean Olson (1); Hunter Holmes (1)

WLU: Sam Rhodes (1); Evan Benwell (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR  WLU
1st 6:27 WSR Hunter Holmes Brady Pataki, Mason Kohn EV 1 0
2nd  2:19 WSR Sean Olson Anthony Stefano, Robbie Burt EV 2 0
2nd  8:20 WLU Sam Rhodes Adrian Nabuurs, Mathew Zebedee PP 2 1
2nd 19:43 WLU Evan Benwell Caleb Rich, Nick Giunta EV 2 2
3rd  11:51 WSR Brady Pataki Sean Olson, Anthony Stefano EV 3 2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd WLU Grayden Gottschalk 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 4:19

2nd WSR Jordan Chudley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:04

2nd WLU Caleb Rich 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 14:03

2nd WSR Matt McNamara 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 17:23

3rd WSR 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 1:06

3rd WSR Jordan Chudley 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:59

10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM MISCONDU
3rd WSR Matt McNamara 10:00 BEHIND CT 4:49

3rd WSR Matt McNamara 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 4:49



Windsor 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Dakota Lund-Cornish
Olivier Arseneau
Daniel Rybarik
Brady Pataki
Sean Olson
Keegan McMullen
Anthony Stefano
Holden Wale
Grant Spence
Matt McNamara
Jaydon Fetter
Robbie Burt
Spencer Lecot
Matt Dorsey
Nathan Torchia
Nolan Gardiner
Jordan Chudley
Mason Kohn
Brady Hinz
Hunter Holmes

o

Laurier 2

Pos #

Totals

Player

WH OO 000000000000+ HOOO|IM

NAOOH OOOOOH OOOONORKEOO O
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

0 W

12
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
25
28
30
31
33
47
54
72
74

Jake Payette
Holden Kodak
Luke Wilson
Matt McJannet
Tyler Davis
Grayden Gottschalk
Sam Rhodes
Nick Giunta
Adrian Nabuurs
Mathew Zebedee
Steven MaclLean
Chayse Herrfort
Kyle Gentles

R Kimens
Christian Propp
James Thomson
Evan Benwell
Sullivan Sparkes
Caleb Rich
Conor Ali

o

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

Total

NOOOrHr OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+r OOOOO O

PO OOOOOOOORHKHHOOOOOO OoO|>»
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Laurier Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish

31 Nathan Torchia

0:00

W 60:00 2 O

0 0

23

30 R Kimens
31 Christian Propp

0:00

L 60:00 3

0 O

0

14

26

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

2 0

ul|o 1 |N

23

Totals

Laurier Faceoffs

3 0

® |0 O |~

14

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[06:27] GOAL by WSR Hunter Holmes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Pataki and Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
0-0 WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

Windsor 1, Laurier 0
Period #2 Plays

[02:19] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson, Assist by Anthony Stefano and Robbie Burt, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
1-0 number 1 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 0

2-0 [04:19] Penalty on Grayden Gottschalk WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-0 [06:19] Grayden Gottschalk (WLU) penalty complete.
2-0 [07:04] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[08:20] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Adrian Nabuurs and Mathew Zebedee, On ice for WLU: , On ice
2-0 for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 1

2-1 [08:20] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.

2-1 [14:03] Penalty on Caleb Rich WLU 2 minutes for CHARGING.

2-1 [16:03] Caleb Rich (WLU) penalty complete.

2-1 [17:23] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
2-1 [19:23] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.

[19:43] GOAL by WLU Evan Benwell, Assist by Caleb Rich and Nick Giunta, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1
2-1 for season.

Windsor 2, Laurier 2

Period #3 Plays

2-2 [01:06] Penalty on Matt Dorsey WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN.

2-2 [03:06] Matt Dorsey (WSR) penalty complete.

2-2 [03:59] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING.

2-2 [04:49] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
2-2 [04:49] Penalty on Daniel Rybarik WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND.

2-2 [05:59] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.

2-2 [06:49] Daniel Rybarik (WSR) penalty complete.

[11:51] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki, Assist by Sean Olson and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal
2-2 number 1 for season.

Windsor 3, Laurier 2
3-2 [15:34] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.



