## Windsor () -vs- Laurier () 10/21/2022 at Laurier

Date: 10/21/2022 Start: 7:11PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 0 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Windsor	1	1	1	3
Laurier	0	2	0	2

WSR: Brady Pataki (1); Sean Olson (1); Hunter Holmes (1) WLU: Sam Rhodes (1); Evan Benwell (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WSR	WLU
1st	6:27	WSR	Hunter Holmes	Brady Pataki, Mason Kohn	EV	1	0
2nd	2:19	WSR	Sean Olson	Anthony Stefano, Robbie Burt	EV	2	0
2nd	8:20	WLU	Sam Rhodes	Adrian Nabuurs, Mathew Zebedee	PP	2	1
2nd	19:43	WLU	Evan Benwell	Caleb Rich, Nick Giunta	EV	2	2
3rd	11:51	WSR	Brady Pataki	Sean Olson, Anthony Stefano	EV	3	2

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
2nd	WLU	Grayden Gottschalk	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	4:19	
2nd	WSR	Jordan Chudley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:04	
2nd	WLU	Caleb Rich	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	14:03	
2nd	WSR	Matt McNamara	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:23	
3rd	WSR		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	1:06	
3rd	WSR	Jordan Chudley	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:59	
3rd	WSR	Matt McNamara	10:00	10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MISCONDU CT	4:49	
3rd	WSR	Matt McNamara	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	4:49	

#### **Individual**

#### Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Olivier Arseneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Daniel Rybarik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brady Pataki	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Sean Olson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Keegan McMullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Anthony Stefano	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Holden Wale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Grant Spence	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	25	Jaydon Fetter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Robbie Burt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Spencer Lecot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Matt Dorsey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jordan Chudley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	47	Mason Kohn	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Hunter Holmes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

#### Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jake Payette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Holden Kodak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Luke Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Matt McJannet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Grayden Gottschalk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nick Giunta	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Adrian Nabuurs	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mathew Zebedee	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Steven MacLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Chayse Herrfort	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Kyle Gentles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	R Kimens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Christian Propp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	James Thomson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Sullivan Sparkes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Caleb Rich	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Conor Ali	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

## Windsor Goalkeeping

#### Laurier Goalkeeping

## Windsor Goalkeeping

## **Laurier Goalkeeping**

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	W	60:00	2	0	9	5	9	23
31	Nathan Torchia		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	9	5	9	23

# I	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 I	R Kimens		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 (	Christian Propp	L	60:00	3	0	8	14	4	26
-	Totals			3	0	8	14	4	26

Windsor Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score PP	Play
	Period #1 Plays
0-0	[06:27] GOAL by WSR Hunter Holmes (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Pataki and Mason Kohn, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
	Windsor 1, Laurier 0
	Period #2 Plays
1-0	[02:19] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson, Assist by Anthony Stefano and Robbie Burt, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
	Windsor 2, Laurier 0
2-0	[04:19] Penalty on Grayden Gottschalk WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-0	[06:19] Grayden Gottschalk (WLU) penalty complete.
2-0	[07:04] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
2-0	[08:20] GOAL by WLU Sam Rhodes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Adrian Nabuurs and Mathew Zebedee, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
	Windsor 2, Laurier 1
2-1	[08:20] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	[14:03] Penalty on Caleb Rich WLU 2 minutes for CHARGING.
2-1	[16:03] Caleb Rich (WLU) penalty complete.
2-1	[17:23] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
2-1	[19:23] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	[19:43] GOAL by WLU Evan Benwell, Assist by Caleb Rich and Nick Giunta, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
	Windsor 2, Laurier 2
	Period #3 Plays
2-2	[01:06] Penalty on Matt Dorsey WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN.
2-2	[03:06] Matt Dorsey (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	[03:59] Penalty on Jordan Chudley WSR 2 minutes for HOLDING.
2-2	[04:49] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
2-2	[04:49] Penalty on Daniel Rybarik WSR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
2-2	[05:59] Jordan Chudley (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	[06:49] Daniel Rybarik (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	[11:51] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki, Assist by Sean Olson and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
	Windsor 3, Laurier 2
3-2	[15:34] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.